Filing ID #20023847

PERIODIC TRANSACTION REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives « Legislative Resource Center » 135 Cannon Building « Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name:

Status:

Hon. C. Scott Franklin

Member

State/District: FL18

TRANSACTIONS
ID Owner Asset
JT Alphabet Inc. - Class C Capital Stock

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

(GOOG) [ST]

FILING StaTUs: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Apple Inc. (AAPL) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Berkshire Hathaway Inc. New
(BRK.B) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Cisco Systems, Inc. (CSCO) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Discover Financial Services (DFS)
[ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Fidelity Mid-Cap Stock Fund
(FMCSX) [AB]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Transaction Date

Type

S (partial)

S (partial)

S (partial)

S (partial)

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

Notification Amount Cap.
Date Gains >
$200?
09/15/2023 $50,001 -
$100,000
09/15/2023 $15,001 -
$50,000
09/15/2023 $15,001 -
$50,000
09/15/2023 $50,001 -
$100,000
09/15/2023 $15,001 -
$50,000
09/15/2023 $1,001 - $15,000



Owner Asset Transaction Date Notification Amount Cap.
Type Date Gains >
$200°?

DEscrIpTION: Fidelity Mid-Cap Stock Fund (FMCSX)

JT Fidelity Money Market Fund - S 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 $50,001 -
Premium Class [CS] $100,000
FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE
DESCRIPTION: FZDXX is a Fidelity "Prime" money market fund that invests in commercial paper and non-government

securities.
JT Home Depot, Inc. (HD) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 $15,001 -
$50,000
FILING StAaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE
JT Invesco QQQ Trust, Series 1 (QQQ) S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 $1,001 - $15,000
[ST]
FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE
JT iShares Core S&P Small-Cap ETF S 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 $1,001 - $15,000
(IJR) [ST]
FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE
JT Johnson & Johnson (JNJ) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 $15,001 -
$50,000
FILING StAaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE
JT JP Morgan Chase & Co. (JPM) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 $15,001 -
$50,000
FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE
JT McDonald's Corporation (MCD) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 $15,001 -
$50,000
FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE
JT Merck & Company, Inc. Common S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 $15,001 -
Stock (MRK) [ST] $50,000

FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

JT Microsoft Corporation (MSFT) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 $15,001 -



ID

Owner Asset

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

NextEra Energy, Inc. (NEE) [ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Pepsico, Inc. (PEP) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Pfizer, Inc. (PFE) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Procter & Gamble Company (PG) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Starbucks Corporation (SBUX) [ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

United Parcel Service, Inc. (UPS) [ST]

FILING StaTUs: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

UnitedHealth Group Incorporated
Common Stock (UNH) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Visa Inc. (V) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

Walmart Inc. (WMT) [ST]

Transaction

Type

S (partial)

S (partial)

S (partial)

S (partial)

S (partial)

S (partial)

Date

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

Notification Amount

Date

09/15/2023

09/15/2023

09/15/2023

09/15/2023

09/15/2023

09/15/2023

09/15/2023

09/15/2023

09/15/2023

$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

Cap.
Gains >
$2007?



ID Owner Asset Transaction Date Notification Amount Cap.
Type Date Gains >
$200?

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE

* For the complete list of asset type abbreviations, please visit https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx.

ASSET CLASS DETAILS

o Fidelity Joint TBE (Owner: JT)
Location: US

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS

Yes No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief. Further, I CERTIFY that I have disclosed all transactions as required by the STOCK Act.

Digitally Signed: Hon. C. Scott Franklin , 10/12/2023


https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx

