

PERIODIC TRANSACTION REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives • Legislative Resource Center • 135 Cannon Building • Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name: Hon. C. Scott Franklin

Status: Member **State/District:** FL18

TRANSACTIONS

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?
	JT	Alphabet Inc Class C Capital Stock (GOOG) [ST] FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$50,001 - \$100,000	✓
	JT	Apple Inc. (AAPL) [ST] FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$15,001 - \$50,000	✓
	JT	Berkshire Hathaway Inc. New (BRK.B) [ST] FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$15,001 - \$50,000	<
	JT	Cisco Systems, Inc. (CSCO) [ST] FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$50,001 - \$100,000	✓
	JT	Discover Financial Services (DFS) [ST] FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE	S	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$15,001 - \$50,000	
	JT	Fidelity Mid-Cap Stock Fund (FMCSX) [AB] FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE	S	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$1,001 - \$15,000	

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?
		DESCRIPTION: Fidelity Mid-Cap Stock Fun	nd (FMCSX)				
	JT	Fidelity Money Market Fund - Premium Class [CS]	S	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$50,001 - \$100,000	
		FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE DESCRIPTION: FZDXX is a Fidelity "Prime securities.	e" money market	fund that inves	ts in commercial	paper and non-gover	nment
	JT	Home Depot, Inc. (HD) [ST]	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$15,001 - \$50,000	✓
		FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE					
	JT	Invesco QQQ Trust, Series 1 (QQQ) [ST]	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$1,001 - \$15,000	✓
		FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE					
	JT	iShares Core S&P Small-Cap ETF (IJR) [ST]	S	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$1,001 - \$15,000	
		FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE					
	JT	Johnson & Johnson (JNJ) [ST]	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$15,001 - \$50,000	✓
		FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE					
	JT	JP Morgan Chase & Co. (JPM) [ST]	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$15,001 - \$50,000	✓
		FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE					
	JT	McDonald's Corporation (MCD) [ST]	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$15,001 - \$50,000	✓
		FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE					
	JT	Merck & Company, Inc. Common Stock (MRK) [ST]	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$15,001 - \$50,000	V
		FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE					
	JT	Microsoft Corporation (MSFT) [ST]	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$15,001 -	✓

Date Asset Transaction Date Date	ID	0	Annak	T	Dat	NTalici · ·	A	Com
FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE	ID	Owner	Asset		Date			Gains >
FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE							\$50,000	
### STATUS: New Subholding Op: Fidelity Joint TBE ### JT Pfizer, Inc. (PFE) [ST]		JT	FILING STATUS: New	S	09/11/2023	09/15/2023		
FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE JT Procter & Gamble Company (PG) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 \$15,001 - \$50,000 FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE JT Starbucks Corporation (SBUX) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 \$15,001 - \$50,000 FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE JT United Parcel Service, Inc. (UPS) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 \$15,001 - \$50,000 FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE JT UnitedHealth Group Incorporated Common Stock (UNH) [ST]			FILING STATUS: New	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023		
FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE JT Starbucks Corporation (SBUX) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 \$15,001- \$50,000 FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE JT United Parcel Service, Inc. (UPS) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 \$15,001- \$50,000 FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE JT UnitedHealth Group Incorporated Common Stock (UNH) [ST]			FILING STATUS: New	S	09/11/2023	09/15/2023	\$1,001 - \$15,000	
\$50,000 FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE JT United Parcel Service, Inc. (UPS) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 \$15,001 - \$50,000 FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE JT UnitedHealth Group Incorporated S 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 \$15,001 - \$50,000		JT	FILING STATUS: New	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023		
FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE JT UnitedHealth Group Incorporated S Common Stock (UNH) [ST] \$50,000		JT	FILING STATUS: New	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023		
Common Stock (UNH) [ST] \$50,000		JT	FILING STATUS: New	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023		
Subholding Of: Fidelity Joint TBE		JT	Common Stock (UNH) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	09/11/2023	09/15/2023		
JT Visa Inc. (V) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 \$15,001 - \$50,000 FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE		JT	FILING STATUS: New	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023		
JT Walmart Inc. (WMT) [ST] S (partial) 09/11/2023 09/15/2023 \$15,001 - \$50,000		JT	Walmart Inc. (WMT) [ST]	S (partial)	09/11/2023	09/15/2023		✓

ID	Owner Asset	Transaction Date Type	Notification Amount Date	Cap. Gains > \$200?
	FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Fidelity Joint TBE			

^{*} For the complete list of asset type abbreviations, please visit $\underline{\text{https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx}}.$

ASSET CLASS DETAILS

• Fidelity Joint TBE (Owner: JT) LOCATION: US

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS

O Yes No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Further, I CERTIFY that I have disclosed all transactions as required by the STOCK Act.

Digitally Signed: Hon. C. Scott Franklin, 10/12/2023